

SHIVAM AUTOTECH LIMITED
 CIN: L34300HR2005PLC081531
 Registered Office: 10, 1st Floor, Tower-A, Emaar Digital Greens, Sector-61, Golf Course Extension Road, Gurugram, Haryana-122102
 Tel: 0124-4698700; Fax: 0124-4698798
 Email id: info@shivamautotech.com; Website: www.shivamautotech.com

NOTICE
 Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 & 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, the 09th day of November, 2020, to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2020 along with other business matters.

The Notice is also available on the website of the Company – www.shivamautotech.com and that of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

By order of the Board
Samta Bajaj
 Company Secretary
 M.No. 50269

Date : November 3, 2020
 Place: Gurugram

FORM NO RSC - 4
 [Pursuant to Rule 3 (3)]
 Before the National Company Law Tribunal Bench at Chennai
 Company Application No. CA/206/2020
 In the matter of Section 66 and other Applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 2(1) of the National Company Law Tribunal (Procedure for reduction of share capital of Company) Rules, 2016; and In the matter Delicate Frozen Seafoods Private Limited
DELICATE FROZEN SEAFOODS PRIVATE LIMITED
 -Applicant

PUBLICATION OF NOTICE
 Notice may be taken that an Application was presented to the Tribunal at Chennai Division Bench, on 19th day of February 2020 for confirming the reduction of the share capital of the above company from Rs.17,00,00,000/- to Rs.5,00,000/-

If any creditor of the company has any objection to the application, the same may be sent (along with supporting documents) and details about his name and address and the name and address of his authorized representative, if any, to the undersigned at Chennai within three months of date of this notice.

If no objection is received within the time stated above, in all the proceedings under the above petition to reduce the share capital of the Company, be treated as correct.

It may also be noted that a hearing has been fixed after 3 months on which date the Tribunal shall hear the application. In case any creditor intends to attend the hearing he should make a request along with his objections, if any.

Sd/-
 S. Sathyanarayanan
 Counsel for the Applicant
 F1, PRP Block - Rose Park
 No.10, Santhi Nagar 1st Cross
 Adambakkam, Chennai - 600008
 wiseandworth@gmail.com

Place: Chennai
 Date: 29/10/2020

PRISM JOHNSON LIMITED
 CIN:L26942TG1992PLC014033
 Registered Office : 305, Laxmi Niwas Apartments, Ameerpet, Hyderabad - 500 016
 Phone : +91-40-23400218 ; Fax : +91-40-23402249
 e-mail : investor@prismjohnson.in ; website : www.prismjohnson.in
 Corporate Office : Rahejas, Main Avenue, V. P. Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai - 400 054

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
For the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020

₹ Crores

Particulars	Unaudited Quarter ended		Unaudited Half Year ended
	Sept. 30, 2020	Sept. 30, 2019	Sept. 30, 2020
Total Income from operations	1,350.83	1,414.30	2,211.53
Net Profit/(Loss) before share in Profit of Associates & Joint Ventures, Exceptional Item and Tax	49.09	(30.42)	(43.33)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after Exceptional Item	31.44	(28.37)	(62.84)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	26.39	(28.82)	(65.28)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	28.38	(21.05)	(61.42)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/- per share)	503.36	503.36	503.36
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised) Basic & Diluted (₹)	0.58	-0.47	-1.02

Notes :
 (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended are available on the stock exchange websites www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.prismjohnson.in.

(2) (a) Additional information on Standalone Unaudited Financial Results :

₹ Crores

Particulars	Unaudited Quarter ended		Unaudited Half Year ended
	Sept. 30, 2020	Sept. 30, 2019	Sept. 30, 2020
Total Income from operations	1,205.65	1,314.19	1,970.19
Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax	44.60	(13.97)	(7.90)
Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax	44.60	(8.78)	(7.90)

(b) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on the Company's website www.prismjohnson.in. The other disclosures are as under :

Particulars	Unaudited Half Year ended Sept. 30, 2020
Outstanding Debt (₹ Crores)	1,570.86
Net Worth (₹ Crores)	1,117.09
Debt Redemption Reserve (₹ Crores)	-
Capital Redemption Reserve (₹ Crores)	10.75
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.64
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.35
Debt - Equity Ratio	1.41
Asset Cover Ratio	2.11

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 3, 2020

Vijay Aggarwal
 Managing Director

PRISM CEMENT
 दूर की सोच

JOHNSON
 Not just tiles, Lifestyles.

PRISM RMC
 Complete Concrete Solutions

ORACLE
ORACLE FINANCIAL SERVICES SOFTWARE LIMITED
 Registered Office: Oracle Park, Off Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063
 Tel: + 91 22 6718 3000 Fax: + 91 22 6718 3001 CIN: L72200MH1989PLC053666
 Website: www.oracle.com/financialservices E-mail: investors-vp-ofss_in_grp@oracle.com

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE AND SIX MONTH PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020
 (₹ in million, except per share data)

Particulars	Three month period ended September 30, 2020	Six month period ended September 30, 2020	Three month period ended September 30, 2019
Total Income from Operations	11,973.93	25,346.50	11,624.81
Net Profit for the period before tax	5,629.67	12,699.43	5,363.39
Net Profit for the period	3,920.68	8,718.62	3,588.45
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	3,840.77	8,778.74	3,713.18
Equity Share Capital	429.96	429.96	429.20
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	65,266.40	65,266.40	48,936.15
Earnings per equity share (face value ₹ 5 each, fully paid)			
(a) Basic (in ₹)	45.60	101.44	41.82
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	45.44	101.07	41.65

Notes to financial results:
 1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the three and six month period ended September 30, 2020 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 02, 2020. There are no qualifications in the Review Report issued by the Statutory Auditors.
 2. **Unaudited standalone results for the three and six month period ended September 30, 2020**
 (₹ in million)

Particulars	Three month period ended September 30, 2020	Six month period ended September 30, 2020	Three month period ended September 30, 2019
Total Income from Operations	8,564.53	18,603.74	8,489.23
Net profit before tax for the period	5,034.75	11,243.07	4,742.74
Net profit for the period	3,785.86	8,342.19	3,620.21

3. The information provided above is the extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results of the Company for the three and six month period ended on September 30, 2020, filed with the stock exchanges under the regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for three and six month period ended on September 30, 2020 are available on the stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.oracle.com/financialservices.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Oracle Financial Services Software Limited
Chaitanya Kamat
 Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
 DIN: 00969094

Mumbai, India
 November 02, 2020

PVR

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020
 (₹ in lakhs, except per share data)

SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		3 MONTHS ENDED		6 MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED	3 MONTHS ENDED		6 MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
1	Total Income from operations	8,031	92,357	13,204	1,79,767	3,32,722	11,061	97,940	16,596	1,86,656	3,45,223
2	Net Profit/(loss) before tax	(27,481)	7,393	(61,178)	10,178	9,544	(27,920)	7,349	(62,112)	10,145	8,959
3	Net profit/(loss) after tax	(18,064)	4,862	(40,189)	6,628	3,016	(18,406)	4,767	(40,979)	6,520	2,685
4	Total comprehensive income/(expense) [comprising Net Profit/(loss) (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(expense) (after tax)]	(18,066)	4,336	(40,192)	5,807	2,334	(18,404)	4,253	(40,962)	5,700	2,069
5	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹10 each)	5,517	4,838	5,517	4,838	5,135	5,517	4,838	5,517	4,838	5,135
6	Paid-up value of Non-Convertible Debentures	36,000	45,300	36,000	45,300	41,000	36,000	45,300	36,000	45,300	41,000
7	Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as at					1,41,187					1,42,887
8	Earnings per share on net profit after tax (fully paid up equity share of ₹10 each)										
	(a) Basic Earning Per share	(33.15)	9.86	(75.41)	13.44	5.96	(33.76)	9.71	(76.85)	13.27	5.40
	(b) Diluted Earning Per share	(33.15)	9.81	(75.41)	13.37	5.93	(33.76)	9.66	(76.85)	13.20	5.37

Notes to the Statement of unaudited Financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2020:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and six months ended September 30, 2020 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results are available on BSE Ltd website (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates), National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company's website (URL: https://www.pvrinemas.com/corporate).
 2. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2020 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 03, 2020. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out review of the above unaudited financial results pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016 (herein after referred to as "the Listing Regulations, 2015") and have issued an unmodified review report.
 3. During the quarter ended September 30, 2020, the Company has issued and allotted 3,823,872 equity shares on August 07, 2020 of face value ₹10/- each (Rights Equity Shares) to the eligible equity shareholders at an issue price ₹784/- per Rights Equity Share (including premium of ₹774/- per Rights Equity Share) aggregating to ₹29,979 lakhs. There is no deviation in use of proceeds from the objects stated in the Offer document for the Rights issue.
 Pursuant to Ind AS 33, basic and diluted earnings per share for the previous periods have been restated for the bonus element in respect of rights issue made during the quarter ended September 30, 2020.
 4. The COVID-19 situation across the country continued to adversely affect the operations of the Company, resulting in almost no operating revenue for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020. Subsequent to the period ended September 30, 2020, Ministry of Home Affairs (MHA) under unlock 5 guidelines have allowed cinemas to restart operations from October 15, 2020 onwards with capacity restrictions. Pursuant to the MHA guidelines, several state governments have permitted cinemas to restart operations, whereas permission from few state governments are still awaited.
 We have undertaken various cost saving initiatives to mitigate the adverse impact of COVID-19 on the business, which inter alia includes reduction in employee costs by temporary salary cuts and headcount reduction, seeking waivers of rental and maintenance charges during lockdown from our landlords and significant reduction in all other overhead expenses during the period of lockdown. With these actions, management has been able to bring down the cash burn significantly during the lockdown period.
 The Group believes that this pandemic is not likely to impact the recoverability of the carrying value of its assets. The Company is closely monitoring the developments and possible effects that may result from the present pandemic on its financial condition, liquidity and operations and working to minimize the impact of this unprecedented situation. As the situation is continuously evolving, the eventual impact may be different from the estimates made as of the date of approval of these results.
 Further, during the quarter, the Company has raised additional funds by way of Rights issue amounting to ₹29,979 Lakhs to strengthen its liquidity position.
 5. Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 52(4) and 54 (2) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, are available on BSE and Company's website.

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors of PVR LIMITED
 sd/-
Ajay Bijli
 Chairman cum Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
 Date: November 03, 2020

PVR LIMITED, Regd. Office: 61, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi 110 057, India.
Corporate Office: Block A, 4th floor, Building No.9, DLF Cyber City, Phase-III, Gurugram-122002, Haryana, India.
Email: investorrelations@pvrinemas.com. | **Website:** www.pvrinemas.com. | **CIN:** L74899DL1995PLC067827